## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## CRIMINAL APPEAL Diary No(s). 29308/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2023 in CRLA No. 924/2019 and CRLA No. 1517/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

**GANESHA** 

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.198791/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198794/2023-GRANT OF BAIL and IA No.198793/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.198789/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 06-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. B H Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

Mr. Avinish Kr Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh K Ahirrao, Adv.

Ms. Astha Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Neeta Sanjay Savale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application seeking bail, returnable on  $20^{\text{th}}$  October, 2023.

Liberty is granted to serve the Standing Counsel for the respondent-State, in addition.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)