SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3142-3143/2023

GANESHA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.198791/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.198794/2023-GRANT OF BAIL and IA NO.198793/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. B H Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

Mr. Avinish Kr Saurabh, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Astha Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals have been admitted under the earlier order dated 6th October, 2023.

None appears for the respondent-State.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Karnataka, in the Cause List.

List on 30th October, 2023.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)