

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3142-3143/2023

GANESHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.198791/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198794/2023-GRANT OF BAIL and IA No.198793/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-10-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B H Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR
Mr. Avinish Kr Saurabh, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Astha Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.
Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.
Mr. S. Shashank Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To enable the learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State to take instructions about antecedents of the appellant, list on 3rd November, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER