## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3142-3143/2023

GANESHA Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 25-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Avinish Kr Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Await original records from the High Court as well as Trial Court. Reminder be issued.

List again on 06.03.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar