SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 53804/2023

BASAVARAJAPPA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.16946/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16947/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.16949/2024-GRANT OF BAIL and IA No.16948/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B H Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

Mr. Avinish Kr Saurabh, Adv. Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Astha Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application seeking bail, returnable on 16th February, 2024.

Liberty is granted to serve the Standing Counsel for the respondent-State, in addition.

To be heard along with Criminal Appeal Nos.3142-3143/2023.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)