

ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.7 SECTION II-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3142-3143/2023

GANESHA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO. 16949/2024 (APPLN. FOR BAIL) IN Crl.A.No. 580/2024 IS LISTED.]

IA No. 198791/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 198793/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 198794/2023 - GRANT OF BAIL)

WITH Crl.A. No. 580/2024 (IA No. 16949/2024 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date: 23-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B H Marlapalle, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR Mr. Avinish Kr Saurabh, Adv. Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv. Ms. Astha Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv. Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv. Mr. Ravichandra Jadhav, Adv. Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv. Mr. Dhanesh Ieshdhan, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 16949/2024 in Criminal Appeal No.580/2024

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that the appellants shall be enlarged on bail pending the final disposal of this appeal.

Therefore, the appellants shall be produced before the Trial Court within a period of one week from today. The Trial Court shall enlarge them on bail on appropriate terms and conditions till the disposal of the appeal.

The application for bail is accordingly allowed.

The Registry to call for the soft copy of the record of the Trial Court along with English translation of the relevant documents in both the appeals. As soon as the soft copy is received, the same shall be forwarded to the learned counsel appearing for the parties. The learned counsel for the appellants will place on record a compilation of notes of evidence and other relevant documents on the record of the Trial Court.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER