## www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 3142-3143/2023

GANESHA Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 580/2024 (II-C)

Date: 03-04-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Astha Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Avinish Kr Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In both the matters numbered above, sole respondent is duly represented.

Records have been received.

Four weeks time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the parties to file the additional documents, if any. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar